1. Name of conveying party(ies):

FORM PTO-1594 1/31/92

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

12-09-2004

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

11/23/04	RECO	
TY / 11 6 .		

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 102824626 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Robert E. Cieslukowski	Name: Norton Acquisition Corporation Norton Motorcycles, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 1675 Broadway
X_ Individual(s) Association	City: Denver State: CO ZIP: 80202
General Partnership Limited Partnershi	n
Corporation-State	Individual(s) citizenship
Other	Association
OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	General Partnership
attached? Yes x No	Limited Partnership
	X Corporation-State - Colorado
3. Nature of conveyance:	Other
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name X Other Corrective Assignment	If assignce is not domiciled in the United States a domestic representative designation is attached:
to correct Serial No. 75/463,245	YesNo
	tion must be a separate document from
TRAME 0837	Assignment)
Execution Date: October 11, 2004	V N.
Execution Date. October 11, 2004	YesNo
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/463,824	(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
12/10/2004 DBYRNE 00000083 160631 75463824 01 FC:8521 40.00 DA	
Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes x No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2

Name: Michael A. Boridi

Internal Address: 4800 IDS Center

80 South Eighth Street

Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402-2100

Street Address: 4800 IDS Center

80 South Eighth Street

City: Minneapolis State: MN 55402-2100

- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
- 8. Deposit Account Number: 16-0631 (Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.	elief, the foregoing information is tru	a and appropriate and any attached		
copy is a true copy of the original		e and correct and any attached		
_	Whichay Bardo	11/23/04		
Name of Person Signing:	Michael A. Bondi	Date		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Total number of pages com	nprising cover sheet: 02		
Do not detach this portion				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

Fax Server

FORM PTO-1594 1/31/92

10/23/2004 U.S. DRBART DENZ OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please report the attached original documents or copy thereof.

 Name of conveying party(les): Robert E. Cieslukowski 	 Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Norton Acquisition Corporation Norton Motorcycles, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 1675 Broadway
X Individual(s) Association	City: Denver State: CO ZTP: 80202
General Partnership Limited Part	
Corporation-State	Individual(s) citizenship
Other	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	General Partnership
attached? Yes x No	General Partnership Limited Partnership
	X Corporation-State - Colorado
3. Nature of conveyance:	Other
Assignment Merger	
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States
Security Agreement Change of Na	a domestic representative designation is attached:
X Other Lien Release	a gorneant relugacitanae gestantion is attached:
Reel/Frame: 2446/0735:	Yes No
RecVFrame: 2589/075	(Designation must be a separate document from
230032.450000	Assignment)
	1 1997 Extraction
Execution Date: October 11, 2004	YesNo
	100
	·
4. Application number(s) or registration nu	mber(s):
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75/463,:245	2,084,188
75/462,556	2,525,318
	wingston 10
edmun lenoitilbh	ers attached? Yes x No
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and registrations
correspondence concerning document	involved:2
should be mailed:	
Name: Michael A. Bondi	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 115.00
Internal Address: 4800 IDS Center	Enclosed
50 South Eighth Street	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Minneapolis, Minneson 55402-2100	- 22 - surrent of the etter to delicate steelille
Street Address: 4800 IIIS Center	8. Deposit Account Number: 16-0631
80 South Eighth Street	(Attached duplicate copy of this page if
City: Minucapolis State: MN 55402-2100	paying by deposit account)
- %	had and a defract decommit

12/08/2004 14:37 FAX 6123499266 PATTERSON THUENTE SKAAR
RightFax 11/2/04 6:42 PAGE 005/005 Fax Server

	do not use this space	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and b copy is a true copy of the original	elief, the foregoing information is tru document.	se and correct and any attached
	Whichay Bords	10/29/04 Date
Name of Person Signing:	Michael A. Bondi	Date
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Total number of pages con	nprising cover sheet: 02
	Do not detach this portion	فسفر نے نے ایک دیکہ ایک دیک ایک دیک دیک دیک ایک دیک دیک دیک دیک دیک دیک دیک دیک دیک د

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send companie regarding this burden sammate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budger, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20202.

RELEASE

I, Robert E. Cieslukowski, a private individual, hereby states that his lien in the trademark applications and/or registrations listed below has been satisfied for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and that any claims, liens, or other interests I may have had in the following United States Trademarks or Trademark Applications are released:

Application No.	Registration No.	<u>Trademark</u>
74/152797	2,084,188	NORTON
-75/ 46382 4	None	NORTON
74/493245	2,525,318	NORTON
75/462556	None	NEMESIS
	Signed: Robert E. Cieslukow	rski

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

11th day of Cotober 2004.

Notary Public

Devora Rose McMurray Notary Public Commission Expires March 01, 2012